RESOLUTION NO. R-2025-189

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BASTROP,
TEXASAPPROVING THE APPLICATION OF A GRANT FROM THE
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE (DOJ) - OFFICE OF JUSTICE (OOJ) FOR
BODY ARMOR VESTS AT A COST OF TWELVE THOUSAND
DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($12,000.00); AUTHORIZING THE
CHIEF OF POLICE AS THE GRANTS AUTHORIZING OFFICIAL;
PROVIDING FOR A SEVERABLITY CLAUSE; AND ESTABLISHING AN
EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, The City of Bastrop finds it in the best interest of the citizens of Bastrop and the
officers, that the city of Bastrop Police Department apply for a grant from the Office of the
Governor- Criminal Justice Division (OOG - DOJ) for Rifle Resistant body armor vests at a
cost of twelve thousand dollars and zero cents ($12,000) with fifty percent matching
funds from the City of Bastrop; and

WHEREAS, the City of Bastrop agrees that in the event of loss or misuse of the
Department of Justice reimbursement grant funds, the City of Bastrop City Council
assures that the funds will be returned to the Department of Justice - Office of Justice